

Ex. No. 1277/2018
Meena Gupta
Vs. Rekha

29.10.2024

Present: Sh. D. Sabharwal, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Mayank Mohan, Ld. Counsel for JD.
Sh. Praveen Kumar, SSE, Group Housing Branch,
Vikas Sadan, DDA, INA, New Delhi.

Sh. Praveen Kumar has informed that a different branch is dealing with the matter pertaining to the suit property and on his information, Ld. Counsel for DH has noted the details of the concerned branch.

Issue notice to Deputy Director of the concerned branch of the DDA, on furnishing details thereof and filing of PF, returnable for NDOH.

Put up for consideration on **10.01.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
29.10.2024