

**Ex. No. 1277/2018**  
**Meena Gupta**  
**Vs. Rekha**

**07.07.2025**

**Present: DH.**

Sh. D. Sabharwal, Ld. counsel for DH (through VC).

Sh. P.K. Jha, proxy for Sh. Mayank Mohan, Ld.

Counsel for JD.

On LDOH, Sh. Sumit Kumar, JSA, CS Department, DDA, Delhi, has appeared and he was bound down for today, however, no one has appeared on behalf of DDA despite repeated calls.

Issue fresh show cause notice to Deputy Director of concerned branch of DDA in terms of order dated 10.01.2025, for NDOH.

Put up for consideration/ F.P. on **08.08.2025**.

**(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)**  
**DJ-03, WEST/DELHI**  
**07.07.2025**