

Ex. No. 1277/2018
Meena Gupta
Vs. Rekha

08.08.2025

Present: DH with Ld. counsel Sh. Shiv Kumar.
Ms. Charu Sharma, proxy for Sh. Mayank Mohan,
Ld. Counsel for JD.
Sh. Sumit Kumar, JSA, CS Branch, LD Department,
DDA, Delhi.

It is observed that earlier vide order dated 11.11.2022, notice to Dy. Director, DDA, was directed to be issued for the purpose of getting report if property 'Single floor No. C-6/11, 2nd Floor, Mianwali Nagar, Delhi', is a freehold or leasehold property and if it is a leasehold property, what formalities are required to get it converted into freehold.

Sh. Sumit Kumar, JSA, to get proper report filed in this by NDOH. For that purpose DH side to provide assistance to him, if required. For today diet money of Rs.500/- is paid to him by DH.

Put up for consideration on **19.09.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
08.08.2025