

Ex. No. 1277/2018
Meena Gupta
Vs. Rekha

19.09.2025

Present: DH with Ld. counsel Sh. Shiv Kumar.
None for JD.
None for LD Department, DDA, Delhi.

On LDOH, Sh. Sumit Kumar, JSA, CS Branch, LD Department, DDA, Delhi, was directed to file proper report by today, however, neither the report has been filed nor any one has appeared on his behalf.

Accordingly, issue Court notice to Sh. Sumit Kumar for his appearance before the Court along with proper report, in compliance of previous order, returnable for NDOH.

Put up for consideration on **31.10.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
19.09.2025