

Ex. No. 1277/2018
Meena Gupta Vs.
Rekha

31.10.2025

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shiv Kumar.
Sh. Mayank Mohan, Ld. Counsel for JD.
Sh. Sumit Kumar, JSA, CS Branch, LD Department,
DDA, Delhi (through VC).

Although Court notice issued to Sh. Sumit Kumar is not received back, however, he has joined through VC. He has stated that for today he has not received any notice and that he has come to know about the Court date after Ld. Counsel for the DH called at his mobile phone. He has requested that copy of order dated 08.08.2025 be provided to him so that proper report can be filed with regard to relevant issue.

Ld. Counsel for the DH to send copy of the aforesaid order to him at the earliest. Thereafter, Sh. Sumit Kumar to file proper report before the Court by NDOH.

Put up for consideration on **06.12.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
31.10.2025